PERDUE BRANDON ATTORNEYS AT LAW RESALE PROPERTY BID	P.O. Box 2007 Tyler, Texas 75710 p: 903-597-7664 f: 903-597-6298 w: www.pbfcm.com
I hereby submit my bid for the purchase of:	
Property Account #: 86942 Address:	
Bid Amount: \$ 7,737.58	FILED FOR RECORD
PRINT NAME: Yubary A Rodrigdez	NOV 1 4 2023
ADDRESS: 321 Telephone RD	BECKY LANDRUM
CITY: Quin/ah STATE: 7.x ZIP: 75474	By
TELEPHONE: 972-330-3450	
E-MAIL: a/ex Grodssetvices, com	
PURPOSE FOR PURCHASING PROPERTY:	
Yubany A Rodriguez & Maria Elena Alvarez Print name(s) to appear on deed if different than above:	
I HAVE NO OUTSTANDING TAX JUDGMENTS OR TAX DELINQUENCIE	S IN HUNT COUNTY
DATE: 10-25-2023 SIGNATURE: 10-25-2023 ALL BIDS MUST BE SIGNED BY HAND	
PLEASE MAIL TO: PERDUE, BRANDON LAW FIRM PO BOX 2007 TYLER TX 75710-2007 OR	
E-MAIL TO: Stacy Fleming at sfleming@pbfcm.com	

The information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information; intended only for the use of the individual or agent responsible to deliver the facsimile message to the intended individual. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and dispose of the original message. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

AMARILLO ARLINGTON AUSTIN CONROE EDINBURG GARLAND HOUSTON LUBBOCK MIDLAND SAN ANTONIO TYLER WICHITA FALLS

BID ANALYSIS

Cause # TAX20974 HUNT COUNTY VS. THEODORE NICOLAS VAN DER ENT

Bid Amount: \$7,737.58

Minimum Bid at Sale: \$4,559.35 Date Bid Submitted: 10/25/2023 Acct#: R86942 Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Property Value at Judgment: \$3,970.00 Property Value today: \$13,460.00 Date of Original Tax Sale: 2/4/2020

Bidders Name: YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ & MARIA ELENA ALVAREZ

Bidders Address: 321 TELEPHONE RD QUINLAN TX 75474 (972) 330-3450

Sale Deed Filed:4/27/2020Redemption Expires:10/27/2020

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

TRACT 1: S5465 WHISKERS RETREAT INSTALLMENT #1 BLK 2 LOT 311-312 ACRES .1519 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED OF RECORDS IN VOLUME 723 PAGE 761 AND CONSTABLES DEED DOC# 2020-06480 RECORDED IN THE DEED RECORDS OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS - **R86942**

SITUS OR LOCATION PER HUNT CAD: CHRISTEL ST HAWK COVE, TX 75474

JUDGMENT INFORMATION

Tax Years	Amount Due
1997,1999-2016	\$763.81
2000-2016	\$1,265.76
1997,1999-2016	\$1,918.00
1997,1999-2016	\$307.72
TOTAL: \$4,2	55.29
	1997,1999-2016 2000-2016 1997,1999-2016 1997,1999-2016

COSTS

Publication Fee:\$135.81 (Payable to Hunt County Treasurer)Court Costs:\$614.20 (Payable to Hunt County District Clerk)Constable's Fee:\$75.00 (Payable to the Hunt County Constable Pct. 1)Deed Recording Fee:\$38.25 (Payable to Hunt County Clerk)

TOTAL: \$863.26

PROPOSED TAX DISTRIBUTION

Bid Amount: \$7,737.58 Costs: \$863.26 Net to Distribute: \$6,874.32

ENTITYAMOUNT TO DISBURSE – NOVEMBER 2023HUNT COUNTY:\$1,192.43CITY OF HAWK COVE:\$2,214.98QUINLAN ISD:\$2,975.01HUNT MEMORIAL HD:\$491.90

(These amounts are contingent on verification of cost)

TOTAL: \$6,874.32

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HUNT §

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURTIY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the COUNTY OF HUNT, TRUSTEE, for itself QUINLAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, CITY OF HAWK COVE AND HUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT, hereinafter called GRANTORS, each acting by and through its duly elected official ('GRANTOR") as authorized by Section 34.05, Texas Property Tax Code, for and in consideration of **SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 58/00 (\$7,737.58)** and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by **YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ & MARIA ELENA ALVAREZ**, Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has conveyed and quitclaimed and by the presents do convey and quitclaim unto said GRANTEE all right, title and interest of the GRANTORS, acquired by tax foreclosure sale heretofore held in **TAX20974 HUNT COUNTY VS. THEODORE NICOLAS VAN DER ENT**; said property being described as follows:

TRACT 1: S5465 WHISKERS RETREAT INSTALLMENT #1 BLK 2 LOT 311-312 ACRES .1519 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED OF RECORDS IN VOLUME 723 PAGE 761 AND CONSTABLES DEED DOC# 2020-06480 RECORDED IN THE DEED RECORDS OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS - **R86942**

SITUS OR LOCATION PER HUNT CAD: CHRISTEL ST HAWK COVE, TX 75474

This conveyance is made and accepted subject to the following matters to the extent that the same are in effect at this time: any and all rights of redemption, restrictions, covenants, conditions, easements, encumbrances and outstanding mineral interests, if any, relating to the hereinabove mentioned County and State, and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or governmental authorities, if any but only to the extent that they are still in effect, relating to the hereinabove described property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with all and singular the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto in any manner belonging unto the said **YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ & MARIA ELENA ALVAREZ**, Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever, so that neither HUNT COUNTY, TRUSTEE, for itself QUINLAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, CITY OF HAWK COVE AND HUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT, nor any person claiming under them, shall at any time hereafter have, claim or demand any right or title to the aforesaid premises or appurtenances or any part thereof, but not otherwise.

Grantee accepts the property in "AS IS" condition and subject to any environmental conditions that might have or still exist on said property.

Taxes for the current year are assumed by Grantee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HUNT COUNTY, TRUSTEE, for itself QUINLAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, THE CITY OF HAWK COVE AND HUNT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT, Grantors, have caused the presents to be executed on this _____ day of ______, 2023

COUNTY OF HUNT

BY Hunt County Judge, Bobby W. Stovall

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HUNT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bobby W Stovall, Hunt County Judge, Hunt County, Texas, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and, in the capacity, therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN	D SEAL OF OFFICE this day November (4, 2023.
JESSICA SIMS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-28-2025 Notary ID 133179521	NOTARY PUBLIC
GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS:	Return to:
YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ &	Perdue Brandon Law Firm

YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ & MARIA ELENA ALVAREZ 321 TELEPHONE RD QUINLAN TX 75474 Perdue, Brandon Law Firm PO Box 2007 Tyler TX75710

RESOLUTION OF THE HUNT COUNTY COMMISIONERS COURT:

WHEREAS, the Hunt County Commissioners Court has become an owner of certain real property described in the attached Exhibit (Exhibit "A") by virtue of the fact that a sufficient bid was not received at a sale conducted by the Sheriff/Constable pursuant to an order of the District Court in TAX20974 HUNT COUNTY VS. THEODORE NICOLAS VAN DER ENT (R86942); and

WHEREAS, a potential buyer of the property has come forward, and

WHEREAS all taxing entities involved in the above referenced cause must consent to the sale of the hereinabove described real property, and

WHEREAS it is to the benefit of all the taxing entities involved that the property be returned to their respective tax rolls;

NOW therefore be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of **Hunt County Commissioners Court**, Hunt County, Texas

That the sale of the hereinabove described real property to YUBANY A RODRIGUEZ & MARIA ELENA ALVAREZ for and in consideration of the cash sum of SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 58/00 (\$7,737.58), said money to be distributed pursuant to Chapter 34 of the Texas Property Tax Code is hereby approved.

Resolved this the day of November, 2023. Attest: Hunt County County Clerk Those Voting Ave Were: Those Voting *Nay* Were: Histchins None

RESOLUTION HUNT COUNTY R86942 - pg. 1

In testimony whereof the Hunt County Commissioners Court, Hunt County, Texas has caused these presents to be executed this the 14 day of <u>November</u>, 2023.

Hunt County Commissioners Court

udge

State of Texas	{}
0	{}
County of Hunt	{}

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the _____ day of

avender, 2023 by Kobby W tova

Hunt County Judge, Hunt County Commissioners Court, Hunt County, Texas.

JESSICA SIMS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-28-2025 Notary ID 133179521	
The OF INT HOLE I	

Notary Public, State of Texas _____,

"EXHIBIT A"

Property Description:

TRACT 1: S5465 WHISKERS RETREAT INSTALLMENT #1 BLK 2 LOT 311-312 ACRES .1519 AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED OF RECORDS IN VOLUME 723 PAGE 761 AND CONSTABLES DEED DOC# 2020-06480 RECORDED IN THE DEED RECORDS OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS - **R86942**

SITUS OR LOCATION PER HUNT CAD: CHRISTEL ST HAWK COVE, TX 75474

RETURN TO: PERDUE, BRANDON LAW FIRM PO BOX 2007 TYLER TX 75710-2007

RESOLUTION HUNT COUNTY R86942 - pg. 3